

August 10, 2023

EFL/BSE/2023-24/51

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 543482
Scrip ID: EUREKAFORBE

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Publication of Financial Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to the Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 published in Financial Express – all editions (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep – Mumbai edition (Marathi) dated August 10, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Eureka Forbes Limited
(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)

Pragya Kaul
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

VEEJAY LAKSHMI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED
CIN : L29191T21974PLC000705
Regd. Office : Sengalipalayam, NGGO Colony P.O.
Coimbatore - 641022. Phone: 7373045125, 7373045123
Website: www.veejaylakshmi.com, Email : compsec@veejaylakshmi.com

NOTICE OF 48TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING

- Shareholders may note that the 48th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the company Veejay Lakshmi Engineering Works Limited is scheduled to be held at 10.30AM on Wednesday, the 13th September 2023 at Chamber Towers, Indian chamber of commerce and industry, 8/733, Avinashi road, Coimbatore-641018 to transact business as set out in the Notice convening the AGM. Despatch of the Notice of Annual General Meeting along with necessary explanatory statement and Annual Report 2022-23 by e-mail is in progress. Notice of the 48th AGM and the Annual report will be made available on the company's web site www.veejaylakshmi.com and on the web site of BSE Ltd, in which the company's equity shares are listed, i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- Arrangement has been made with Link in Time India Limited (LINKINTIME) for remote e-voting on the business to be transacted. The remote e-voting portal will be open for e-voting by the shareholders from 09.00AM on 09-09-2023 to 05.00 PM on 12-09-2023. E-voting facility will not be available afterwards. Detailed instructions relating to the procedure for e-voting by the shareholders are available in the Notice to the AGM.
- Arrangement will be made for voting by ballot paper at the AGM by the shareholders/proxies. Those shareholders who have voted already by remote e-voting can attend the meeting but will not be permitted to vote by ballot at the meeting.
- The shareholders who are entitled to vote at the meeting will be determined on 06-09-2023, the cut off date. Only those shareholders who are holding shares at the close of working hours on 06-09-2023 will be eligible to vote either by remote e-voting or voting by ballot at the AGM.
- Any one who has acquired shares after e-mailing of Annual Reports and became a shareholder on the Record date i.e., 06-09-2023 can obtain the ID and password by sending e-mail request to notices@linkintime.co.in or to info@skdc-consultants.com
- Arrangement has been made with Link in Time India Limited (LINKINTIME) for remote e-voting on the business to be transacted. The remote e-voting portal will be open for e-voting by the shareholders from 09.00AM on 09-09-2023 to 05.00 PM on 12-09-2023. E-voting facility will not be available afterwards. Detailed instructions relating to the procedure for e-voting by the shareholders are available in the Notice to the AGM.
- Arrangement will be made for voting by ballot paper at the AGM by the shareholders/proxies. Those shareholders who have voted already by remote e-voting can attend the meeting but will not be permitted to vote by ballot at the meeting.
- The shareholders who are entitled to vote at the meeting will be determined on 06-09-2023, the cut off date. Only those shareholders who are holding shares at the close of working hours on 06-09-2023 will be eligible to vote either by remote e-voting or voting by ballot at the AGM.
- Any one who has acquired shares after e-mailing of Annual Reports and became a shareholder on the Record date i.e., 06-09-2023 can obtain the ID and password by sending e-mail request to notices@linkintime.co.in or to info@skdc-consultants.com
- Arrangement has been made with Link in Time India Limited (LINKINTIME) for remote e-voting on the business to be transacted. The remote e-voting portal will be open for e-voting by the shareholders from 09.00AM on 09-09-2023 to 05.00 PM on 12-09-2023. E-voting facility will not be available afterwards. Detailed instructions relating to the procedure for e-voting by the shareholders are available in the Notice to the AGM.
- Arrangement will be made for voting by ballot paper at the AGM by the shareholders/proxies. Those shareholders who have voted already by remote e-voting can attend the meeting but will not be permitted to vote by ballot at the meeting.
- The shareholders who are entitled to vote at the meeting will be determined on 06-09-2023, the cut off date. Only those shareholders who are holding shares at the close of working hours on 06-09-2023 will be eligible to vote either by remote e-voting or voting by ballot at the AGM.
- Any one who has acquired shares after e-mailing of Annual Reports and became a shareholder on the Record date i.e., 06-09-2023 can obtain the ID and password by sending e-mail request to notices@linkintime.co.in or to info@skdc-consultants.com
- Arrangement has been made with Link in Time India Limited (LINKINTIME) for remote e-voting on the business to be transacted. The remote e-voting portal will be open for e-voting by the shareholders from 09.00AM on 09-09-2023 to 05.00 PM on 12-09-2023. E-voting facility will not be available afterwards. Detailed instructions relating to the procedure for e-voting by the shareholders are available in the Notice to the AGM.
- Arrangement will be made for voting by ballot paper at the AGM by the shareholders/proxies. Those shareholders who have voted already by remote e-voting can attend the meeting but will not be permitted to vote by ballot at the meeting.
- The shareholders who are entitled to vote at the meeting will be determined on 06-09-2023, the cut off date. Only those shareholders who are holding shares at the close of working hours on 06-09-2023 will be eligible to vote either by remote e-voting or voting by ballot at the AGM.
- Any one who has acquired shares after e-mailing of Annual Reports and became a shareholder on the Record date i.e., 06-09-2023 can obtain the ID and password by sending e-mail request to notices@linkintime.co.in or to info@skdc-consultants.com

By order of the Board
For VEEJAY LAKSHMI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED
Date : 07.08.2023
Place : Coimbatore

KALYAN CAPITALS LIMITED
(formerly known as Akashdeep Metal Industries Limited)
CIN: L28998DL1983PLC017150
Registered Office: P3-203, Central Square, Bara Hindu Rao, Central Delhi- 110006
Website: www.akashdeepmetal.in, Email: info.akashdeep14@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

S. NO.	Particulars	(Amount in Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	604.35	592.15	365.46	2,010.43
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax/Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.53	140.07	105.27	507.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.53	140.07	105.27	507.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.04	110.85	83.63	399.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	175.04	113.26	83.63	401.52
6	"Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,050.26	1,050.26	1,050.26	1,050.26
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.33	0.67	0.94	2.57

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.akashdeepmetal.in.2) Current Year: 52513105 Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each, Previous Year: 10502621 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each [from 23.02.2023 onwards: 52513105 Equity Shares of Rs.2/-each (splitting Rs.10/- each to Rs.2/- each)].
2) The Key Standalone Financial information for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2023 are given below:

S. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
1	Turnover	413.85	447.99	235.51	1,515.18
2	Profit before tax	57.17	37.44	25.43	217.86
3	Profit after tax	50.43	25.59	19.88	167.63

By order of the Board
For Kalyan Capitals Limited
Sd/-
Rabindra Kumar Das
CEO & Director
DIN : 00233306

Place: Ghaziabad
Dated: 07.08.2023

smc finance
MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U51909DL1996PTC353582
REGD. OFFICE: 11/6B, 2nd Floor Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road New Delhi, Central Delhi DL 110005 IN
Phone No : 011-30111000 | email : nbfc@smcfinance.com | website : www.smcfinance.com

Statement of unaudited results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,429.57	3,532.00	3,239.56	13,628.43
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,340.72	893.08	1,109.62	4,733.54
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,360.72	893.08	1,109.62	4,733.54
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,103.65	589.83	455.80	3,614.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,113.28	635.57	453.39	3,652.94
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	4,365.69	4,365.69	4,365.69	4,365.69
7	Reserves	-	-	-	35,077.00
8	Net worth	39,399.39	39,507.72	36,758.61	39,507.72
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	62,272.11	57,649.51	36,536.30	57,649.51
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.56	1.44	1.03	1.44
12	Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹)	-	-	-	-
13	(a) Basic EPS	2.53	1.35	1.96	8.28
13	(b) Diluted EPS	2.53	1.35	1.96	8.28
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debitum Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-

Note:
1. The above unaudited results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, the 08th of August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results and issued an unqualified report.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2018, as amended under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("Ind AS") read with relevant provisions of the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Any qualitative judgements/clarifications/adjustments issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/applicable.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Investor Corner Section of our website www.smcfinance.com.
4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on Investor Corner Section of our website www.smcfinance.com.
5. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between fully audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures reported to the Registrar of Companies.
6. All the secured (banded/unbanded) non-convertible debentures of the Company are fully secured by exclusive charge of hypothecation by book debenture/trust deed/charge deed as stated in the respective information memorandum/debenture documents. Further, during the quarter and year, the Company has at all times for the non-convertible debentures issued, maintained asset cover as stated in the respective information memorandum/debenture documents which is sufficient to discharge the principal, interest accrued thereon and such other sums as mentioned therein.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Himanshu Gupta
Director & Chief Executive Officer
Place : New Delhi
Date : August 06, 2023

EUREKA FORBES LIMITED
(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)
CIN : L27310MH2008PLC188478

Registered Office: B1/B2, 7th Floor, 701, Marathon Innova, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, India
Phone No.: +91 22 4882 1700 | Fax No.: +91 22 4882 1701 | Website: www.eurekaforbes.com | E-mail: compliance@eurekaforbes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023		Year ended 31.03.2023		Quarter ended 30.06.2023		Year ended 31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	50,709.86	51,212.13	52,617.75	209,083.84	50,682.88	51,253.32	52,721.35	209,473.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	3,105.08	3,495.51	2,443.04	6,695.79	3,565.07	4,006.93	2,709.32	7,852.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	3,105.08	2,582.90	2,443.04	2,693.99	3,565.07	3,094.32	2,709.32	3,851.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	2,208.51	1,628.46	1,783.37	1,708.02	2,544.92	2,058.49	1,980.91	2,647.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,078.50	1,167.86	1,771.19	1,235.24	2,408.82	1,593.96	1,993.39	2,148.87
6	Equity Share Capital	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	388,585.06	-	-	-	390,416.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	1.14	0.84	0.92	0.88	1.32	1.06	1.03	1.37
	2. Diluted:	1.14	0.84	0.92	0.88	1.31	1.06	1.03	1.37

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.eurekaforbes.com
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 08, 2023.
#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Eureka Forbes Limited (formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)
Sd/-
Pratik Pota
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00751178

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 08, 2023

VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE LIMITED
CIN: L85195TG2002PLC039075

Regd. Office: No.6-3-883/F, FPA Building, Near Topaz Building, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana, India.
Phone: 040-23420422, Website: www.vijayadiagnostic.com, Email: ir@vijayadiagnostic.in
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)		Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)		Corresponding 3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,104.96	12,104.96	45,922.27	45,922.27	10,436.21	10,436.21
2	Net Profit for the period Before Tax and Exceptional items #	3,547.26	3,547.26	11,351.00	11,351.00	2,372.15	2,372.15
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional items #	3,547.26	3,547.26	11,351.00	11,351.00	2,372.15	2,372.15
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional items #	2,638.46	2,638.46	8,520.70	8,520.70	1,755.70	1,755.70
5	Total comprehensive income for the period #	2,643.31	2,643.31	8,540.86	8,540.86	1,760.47	1,760.47
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1 each)	1,021.17	1,021.17	1,020.71	1,020.71	1,020.31	1,020.31
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	45,802.27	45,802.27	-	-
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Re. 1 each) (non annualized for quarter and year-to-date ended)						
	- Basic (in Rs.)	2.57	2.57	8.29	8.29	1.71	1.71
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	2.56	2.56	8.26	8.26	1.70	1.70

Before Non-controlling interest
Notes:
1. Key numbers of the standalone financial results are as under:

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	11,872.58	44,957.93	10,200.77
2	Profit for the period before tax (PBT)	3,504.15	11,127.30	2,334.43
3	Profit for the period after tax (PAT)	2,599.75	8,323.39	1,720.71
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,604.60	8,342.78	1,725.48

2. The above financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 09 August 2023
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vijayadiagnostic.com).
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited
Sd/-
Dr. S. Surendranath Reddy
Executive Chairman
DIN Number: 00108599

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 09 August 2023

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results of Arohan Financial Services Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	34,520.50	24,234.40	1,06,945.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,248.18	3,197.30	8,995.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,248.18	3,197.30	8,995.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,539.88	2,331.86	7,071.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,461.31	2,262.72	6,808.98
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	18,170.76	12,017.73	15,038.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	27,335.72	21,651.66	24,846.43
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,17,005.86	71,037.15	93,917.23
9.	Net worth	1,62,512.34	1,04,706.54	1,33,802.51
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,80,352.49	4,12,092.18	4,53,348.93
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.96	3.94	3.99
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic : (in INR)	2.17	1.94	6.05
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	1.82	1.93	5.84

Note:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director (DIN : 03172919)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 8 August 2023

GFL LIMITED
Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 40

